

SPECIAL ISSUE



THE KENYA GAZETTE

Published by Authority of the Republic of Kenya

(Registered as a Newspaper at the G.P.O.)

Vol. CXV_No. 66

NAIROBI, 26th April, 2013

Price Sh. 60

GAZETTE NOTICE NO. 5775

THE ELECTIONS ACT

(No. 24 of 2011)

THE ELECTIONS (PARLIAMENTARY AND COUNTY ELECTIONS) PETITION RULES, 2013

THE ELECTION PETITIONS, 2013

IN Gazette Notice Nos. 5381 and 5382 of 2013 amend as follows:

SCHEDULE

<i>Station</i>	<i>Page No.</i>	<i>Error</i>	<i>Corrections to be Effected</i>	<i>Suggested Corrigendum Instructions</i>
EMBU	2294	Different Election Court and Different Court Station	Replace "Justice Hedwig Imbosa Ong'udi" with "Justice Jessie W. Lesiit" and replace Court Station "Embu" with "Meru"	In Kenya Gazette Notice No. 5381 Page 2294, Embu High Court Petition No. 2 of 2013, 6th column <i>amend</i> the name appearing as "Justice Hedwig Imbosa Ong'udi" to <i>read</i> "Justice Jessie W. Lesiit" Page 2294, Embu High Court Petition No. 2 of 2013, 7th column <i>amend</i> the word appearing as "Embu" to <i>read</i> "Meru"
GARISSA	2295	Wrong name	Replace name "Joel" with "David"	Page 2295, Garissa High Court Petition No. 4 of 2013, 6th column <i>amend</i> the name appearing as "Justice Joel Onyancha" to <i>read</i> "Justice David Onyancha."
KISII	2296	Unclear Allocation of Petition Nos. 2 & 4 of 2013- Cases from Bonchari constituency with same respondents allocated to two different judges	Rationalize the allocation of the two petitions	Page 2296, Kisii High Court Petition No. 4 of 2013, 6th column <i>amend</i> the name appearing as "Justice Edward Muriithi" to <i>read</i> "Lady Justice Ruth Sitati"
KISUMU	2296	Repetition of Kisumu High Court Petition No. 2 of 2013	Replace the petition No. 2 whose petitioner is William Oduol to read Petition No. 1 of 2013	Page 2296, 2nd column, <i>amend</i> the phrase appearing as "High Court petition No. 2 of 2013 " appearing in top row under the heading "GOVERNOR" in Kisumu to <i>read</i> "High Court petition No. 1 of 2013 "
KITALE	2297	Misspelling of Trans Nzoia County	Replace name "Trans Nzioa" appearing under headings "GOVERNOR" and "WOMEN REPRESENTATIVE" with "Trans Nzoia".	Page 2297, Kitale High Court Petition No. 6 of 2013, 5th column, <i>amend</i> the words appearing as "Trans Nzioa county" to <i>read</i> "Trans-Nzoia County" Page 2297, Kitale High Court Petition No. 12 of 2013, 5th column, <i>amend</i> the words appearing as "Trans Nzioa county" to <i>read</i> "Trans-Nzoia County"

Station	Page No.	Error	Corrections to be Effected	Suggested Corrigendum Instructions
MACHAKOS	2297	Wrong Electoral Area	Replace the word "Machakos" with "Makueni"	Page 2297, Machakos High Court Petition No. 6 of 2013, 5th column, <i>amend</i> the words appearing as "Senator, Machakos County" to read "Senator, Makueni County"
MACHAKOS	2297	Wrong Electoral Area	Replace the word "Machakos" with "Makueni"	Page 2297, Machakos High Court Petition No. 1 of 2013, 5th column, <i>amend</i> the words appearing as "Member of Parliament, Kibwezi West Constituency, Machakos County" to read "Member of Parliament, Kibwezi West Constituency, Makueni County"
MACHAKOS	2297	Wrong Electoral Area	Replace the word "Machakos" with "Kitui"	Page 2297, Machakos High Court Petition No. 8 of 2013, 5th column, <i>amend</i> the words appearing as "Member of Parliament, Kitui East Constituency, Machakos County" to read "Member of Parliament, Kitui East Constituency, Kitui County"
MERU	2298	Wrong name	Replace the name "Justice Aaron Makau" with "James Aaron Makau"	Page 2297, Meru High Court Petition No. 1 of 2013, 6th column, <i>amend</i> the name appearing as "Justice Aaron Makau" to read "Justice James Aaron Makau." Page 2297, Meru High Court Petition No. 2 of 2013, 6th column, <i>amend</i> the name appearing as "Justice Aaron Makau" to read "Justice James Aaron Makau."
NAIROBI	2299	Different Election Court	Replace the name "Justice Mbogholi Msagha" with "Justice Richard Mwongo"	Page 2299, Nairobi High Court Petition No. 1 of 2013, 6th column, <i>amend</i> the name appearing as "Justice Mbogholi Msagha" to read "Justice Richard Mwongo"
NAIROBI	2300	Different Election Court	Replace the name "Justice Isaac Lenaola" with "Justice Richard Mwongo"	Page 2300, Nairobi High Court Petition No. 4 of 2013, 6th column, <i>amend</i> the name appearing as "Justice Isaac Lenaola" to read "Justice Richard Mwongo"
NAIROBI	2300	Different Election Court and Different Court Station	Replace "Justice Roselin P.V. Wendo" with "Lady Justice Lydia Achode" and Replace Court Station "Nakuru" with "Eldoret"	Page 2300, Nairobi High Court Petition No. 11 of 2013, 6th column <i>amend</i> the name appearing as "Justice Roseline P.V. Wendo" to read "Lady Justice Lydia Achode" Page 2300, Nairobi High Court Petition No. 11 of 2013, 7th column <i>amend</i> the word appearing as "Nakuru" to read "Eldoret"
GICHUGU	2301	Wrong name	Replace the name "Hon. Thomas M. Muraguri" with the name "Hon. Thomas Mwangi Muraguri"	In Kenya Gazette Notice No. 5382 Page 2301, Gichugu Magistrates' Court Petition No. 1 of 2013, 6th column, <i>amend</i> the name appearing as "Hon. Thomas M. Muraguri" to read "Hon. Thomas Mwangi Muraguri"
BUSIA	2301	Wrong name	Replace the name "Hon. Tripsisa Wamae" with the name "Hon. Thripsisa Cherere"	Page 2301, Busia CMCC Petition No. 1 of 2013, 6th column, <i>amend</i> the name appearing as "Hon. Tripsisa Wamae" to read "Hon. Thripsisa Cherere" Page 2301, Busia CMCC Petition No. 2 of 2013, 6th column, <i>amend</i> the name appearing as "Hon. Tripsisa Wamae" to read "Hon. Thripsisa Cherere"
GARSEN	2301	Matter missing petition no.	Allocate petition no. for Garsen Magistrates' Court	Page 2301, under the heading appearing as "GARSEN" 2nd column, <i>insert</i> the phrase "No. 1 of 2013" immediately after the phrase appearing as "Garsen Magistrates' Court Petition"
KISII	2302	Wrong name	Replace the name "Hon. Samuel Kibet" with the name "Hon. Sambu Kibet"	Page 2302, Kisii CMCC Petition No. 2 of 2013, 6th column, <i>amend</i> the name appearing as "Hon. Samuel Kibet" to read "Hon. Sambu Kibet" Page 2302, Kisii CMCC Petition No. 3 of 2013, 6th column, <i>amend</i> the name appearing as "Hon. Samuel Kibet" to read "Hon. Sambu Kibet"
KERICHO	2302	Omission of county name	Insert the term "Bomet County" in	Page 2302, Kericho CMCC Petition No. 1 of 2013,

Station	Page No.	Error	Corrections to be Effected	Suggested Corrigendum Instructions
			5 th column	5th column, <i>insert</i> the words "Bomet County" immediately after the phrase appearing as "County Assembly Speaker"
MAUA	2303	Wrong name	Replace the name "Hon. Maundu Mutungwa" with "Hon. Maundu Mutungwa"	Page 2303, Maua Magistrates' Court Petition No. 2 of 2013, 6th column, <i>amend</i> the name appearing as "Hon. Maundu Mutungwa" to read "Hon. Maundu Mutungwa"
MAVOKO	2303	Wrong name	Replace the name "Hon. Teresa Anyango Odera" with "Hon. Teresa Achieng Odera"	Page 2303, Machakos CMCC Petition No. 3 of 2013, 6th column, <i>amend</i> the name appearing as "Hon. Teresa Anyango Odera" to read "Hon. Teresa Achieng Odera"
MALINDI	2303	Wrong Name	Replace the name "Hon. Abdalla Shikanda" with "Hon. Yusuf Shikanda"	Page 2303, Malindi CMCC Petition No. 1 of 2013, 6th column <i>amend</i> the name appearing as "Hon. Abdalla Shikanda" to read "Hon. Yusuf Shikanda"
OGEMBO	2305	Repetition of Ogembo Magistrates' Court Petition No. 2 of 2013	Replace "Petition No. 2" with "Petition No. 1" for the petition on the 3 rd column beginning with the names "Cyrus Bosire Ogega"	Page 2305, 2nd column, <i>amend</i> the phrase "Ogembo Magistrates' Court Petition No. 2 of 2013" appearing immediately below the heading "OGEMBO" to read "Ogembo Petition No. 1 of 2013."

In Gazette Notice No. 5381 of 2013

Page 2298 *Insert* the following table under the heading appearing as "MERU" *immediately after the tables* appearing under the heading "GOVERNOR" and *immediately before* the heading appearing as "MOMBASA"

No.	Election Petition No.	Petitioners	Respondents	Electoral Area	Election Court	Court Station
SENATOR						
	Meru Election Petition No. 3 Of 2013	Suleiman Ismail Abdi Nur Ismail, Abdrahaman Ali Godfrey Muriera, Adan Abakula, Hussein Ali Warsame, Jackson Nyambuti Kengele, Lawrence Akwima Kirima, Halima Nur Elmi Jaldesa Tuke Dabello	Mohammed Kuti Returning Officer, Isiolo IEBC	Senator, Isiolo County	Justice James Aaron Makau	Meru

Page 2300 *Insert* the following table under the heading appearing as "MEMBER OF PARLIAMENT" *immediately after* the row for Nairobi High Court Petition No. 12 of 2013 and *immediately before* the heading appearing as "NAKURU"

Election Petition No.	Petitioners	Respondents	Electoral Area	Election Court	Court Station
Nairobi H.C. Petition No. 15 of 2013	Clement Kungu Waibara Henry Njenga Mbote	1. Francis Kigo Njenga 2. Returning Officer Gatundu North Constituency 3. IEBC 4. Attorney General	Member of Parliament, Gatundu North Constituency, Kiambu County	Justice Richard Mwongo	Nairobi

In Gazette Notice No. of 2013

Page 2305 *insert* the following table under the heading appearing as "NYAMIRA" *immediately below* the row on Nyamira Magistrates Court Petition No. 1 of 2013:

Election Petition No.	Petitioners	Respondents	Electoral Area	Election Court	Court Station
Nyamira Magistrates Courts Election Petition No. 2 of 2013	Justus Nyaribo	Clerk to the Nyamira County Assembly	County Assembly Speaker, Nyamira County.	Hon. Norbert Okumu	Nyamira

In Gazette Notice No. 5382 of 2013, Page 2303 *insert* the following table *immediately before* "MALINDI" petitions

<i>Election Petition No.</i>	<i>Petitioners</i>	<i>Respondents</i>	<i>Electoral Area</i>	<i>Election Court</i>	<i>Court Station</i>
Makueni Magistrates' Court Election Petition No. 1 of 2013	Isaack Muya Munyoki	Mutinda Mwangangi Independent Electoral and Boundaries Commission	County Assembly Ward representative Waia/Kako Ward Mbooni Constituency, Makueni County.	Hon. Richard Koech	Makueni

Dated the 19th April, 2013.

WILLY MUTUNGA,
Chief Justice.

GAZETTE NOTICE NO. 5776

THE CAPITAL MARKETS ACT

(Cap. 485A)

VOLUNTARY WITHDRAWAL OF LICENCES

IN EXERCISE of powers conferred by section 26 (1) of the Capital Markets Act relating to the revocation of licenses, it is notified for general information that of their own volition and request, the companies set out in the schedule hereto do not intend to continue carrying out capital markets activities.

Notice is given to the members of the public to raise with the said companies any unresolved and outstanding issues (relating to their engagement in capital markets activities) within forty five (45) days from the date of publication of this notice.

SCHEDULE

<i>Name of the Company</i>	<i>Address</i>	<i>Type of Licence</i>
Alliance Capital Partners Limited	P.O. Box 12181 – 00100, Nairobi	Investment Adviser
InvesteQ Capital Limited	P.O. Box 56977-00200, Nairobi	Fund Manager
Jubilee Financial Services Limited	P.O Box 30376-00100, Nairobi	Fund Manager
Standard Chartered Securities (Kenya) Limited	P. O.Box 44286-00100, Nairobi	Investment Adviser

PAUL M. MUTHAURA,
Ag. Chief Executive
Capital Markets Authority.

GAZETTE NOTICE NO. 5777

THE CAPITAL MARKETS ACT

(Cap. 485A)

ANNUAL LICENCES

IN EXERCISE of powers conferred by section 11 (3) (e) and (f) and pursuant to section 27 (1) (a) of the Capital Markets Act, it is notified for general information that the Capital Markets Authority has granted the following approvals and licences to the companies set out in the schedule hereto:

SCHEDULE

Approved Institutions:

<i>Name of the Company</i>	<i>Address</i>	<i>Nature of Operation</i>
The Nairobi Securities Exchange	P.O. Box 43633- 00100, Nairobi	Securities Exchange
Central Depositories and Settlement Corporation Limited	P.O. Box 3464 - 00100, Nairobi	Central Depository
Global Credit Rating Company	P.O. Box 76667, Wendywood 2144, South Africa	Credit Rating Agency
Agusto & Company Limited	P.O. Box 56136, Ikoyi Lagos, Nigeria	Credit Rating Agency
Acacia Fund Limited	P.O. Box 43233 - 00100, Nairobi	Venture Capital Company

Annual Licences (for the period January 1, 2013 to December 31, 2013)

Investment Banks

<i>Name</i>	<i>Address</i>	<i>Licence No.</i>
CFC Stanbic Financial Services Limited	P.O Box 47198-00100, Nairobi	01/13
Standard Investment Bank Limited	P.O Box 13714-00800, Nairobi	02/13
Barclays Financial Services Limited	P.O Box 30120-00100, Nairobi	03/13
NIC Capital Limited	P.O Box 44599-00100, Nairobi	04/13
CBA Capital Limited	P.O Box 30437-00100, Nairobi	05/13
Equity Investment Bank Limited	P.O Box 74454-00200, Nairobi	06/13
African Alliance Kenya Investment Bank Limited	P.O Box 27639, Nairobi	07/13
Dyer and Blair Investment Bank Limited	P.O Box 45396-00100, Nairobi	08/13
Faida Investment Bank Limited	P.O Box 45236-00100, Nairobi	09/13
Renaissance Capital (Kenya) Limited	P.O Box 40560-00100, Nairobi	10/13

Stockbrokers

ABC Capital Limited	P.O Box 34137-00100, Nairobi	11/13
Kingdom Securities Limited	P.O Box 48231-00100, Nairobi	12/13
NIC Securities Limited	P.O Box 63046-00200, Nairobi	13/13

<i>Name</i>	<i>Address</i>	<i>Licence No.</i>
Old Mutual Securities Limited	P.O Box 50338-00200 ,Nairobi	14/13
Kestrel Capital (East Africa) Limited	P.O Box 40005-00100, Nairobi	15/13
AIB Capital Limited	P.O Box 11019-00100, Nairobi	16/13
Apex Africa Capital Limited	P.O Box 43676-00100, Nairobi	17/13
Genghis Capital Limited	P.O Box 9959-00100, Nairobi	18/13
Suntra Investments Limited	P.O Box 74016-00200, Nairobi	19/13
Sterling Capital Limited	P.O Box 45080-00100, Nairobi	20/13
Francis Drummond & Company Limited	P.O. Box 45465 Nairobi	72/13

Fund Managers

Old Mutual Asset Managers (K) Limited	P.O Box 11589-00400, Nairobi	21/13
Old Mutual Investment Services (K) Limited	P.O Box 30059-00100, Nairobi	22/13
ICEA Lion Asset Management Limited	P.O Box 46143-00100, Nairobi	23/13
Pinebridge Investments East Africa Limited	P.O Box 67262-00200, Nairobi	24/13
Genesis (K) Investment Management Limited	P.O Box 79217-00200, Nairobi	25/13
British American Asset Managers Limited	P.O Box 30375-00100, Nairobi	26/13
Stanlib Kenya Limited	P.O Box 30550-00100, Nairobi	27/13
Sanlam Investment Management Kenya Limited	P.O Box 7848-00100, Nairobi	28/13
Standard Chartered Investment Services Limited	P.O Box 30003-00100, Nairobi	29/13
Co-optrust Investment Services Limited	P.O Box 48231-00100, Nairobi	30/13
CIC Asset Management Limited	P.O Box 59485-00200, Nairobi	31/13
Madison Asset Management Services Limited	P.O Box 20092-00100, Nairobi	32/13
Apollo Asset Management Company Limited	P.O Box 30389, Nairobi	33/13
Dry Associates Limited	P.O Box 684-00606, Nairobi	34/13
Canon Asset Managers Limited	P.O Box 30216-00100, Nairobi	35/13
Amana Capital Limited	P.O Box 9480-00100, Nairobi	36/13
Aureos (K) Managers Limited	P.O Box 43233-00100, Nairobi	37/13
FCB Capital Limited	P.O Box 26219-00100, Nairobi	38/13
Zimele Asset Management Company limited	P.O Box 76528-00508	39/13
Fusion Capital Asset Management Limited	P.O Box 47538-00100, Nairobi	40/13

Investment Advisers

Cititrust Kenya Limited	P.O Box 30711-00100, Nairobi	41/13
Co-Op Consultancy & Insurance Agency Limited	P.O Box 48231-00100, Nairobi	42/13
VFS International (K) Limited	P.O BOX 4, Village Market, Nrb-00621	43/13
Citidell Company Limited	P.O Box 185-00606, Nairobi	44/13
Raya Limited	P.O Box 40583-00100, Nairobi	45/13
Winton Investment Services Limited	P.O Box 607-00621, Nairobi	46/13
Regnum Consultants Limited	P.O Box 11431, Nairobi	47/13
Bora Capital Limited	P.O Box 26718-00200, Nairobi	48/13
Tsavo Securities Limited	P.O Box 11987-00100, Nairobi	49/13
Lifestyle Management Limited	P.O Box 1342-00606, Nairobi	50/13
Deloitte Financial Advisory Limited	P.O Box 40092-00100, Nairobi	51/13
Executive & Corporate Advisory Services (K) Ltd.	P.O Box 72216-00200, Nairobi	52/13
Iroko Securities (K) Limited	P.O Box 66249, Nairobi	53/13
J W Seagon & Company Limited	P.O Box 16658-00620, Nairobi	54/13
The Profin Group (K) Limited	P.O Box 9980-00100, Nairobi	55/13
PriceWaterhouse Coopers Associates	P.O Box 43963-00100, Nairobi	56/13

Extended License

Franklin Management Consultants Limited	P.O. Box 61843-00200 Nairobi	30/12
---	------------------------------	-------

Authorized Depositories

African Banking Corporation Limited	P.O Box 46452-00100, Nairobi	57/13
Barclays Bank of Kenya Limited	P.O Box 30120-00100, Nairobi	58/13
CFC Stanbic Bank Limited	P.O Box 30550-00100, Nairobi	59/13
Chase Bank (Kenya) Limited	P.O Box 28987-00200, Nairobi	60/13
Co-operative Bank of Kenya Limited	P.O Box 48231-00100, Nairobi	61/13
Equatorial Commercial Bank Limited	P.O Box 52467-00200, Nairobi	62/13
Equity Bank Limited	P.O Box 75104-00200, Nairobi	63/13
I & M Bank Limited	P.O Box 30238-00100, Nairobi	64/13
Kenya Commercial Bank Limited	P.O Box 30664-00100, Nairobi	65/13
National Bank of Kenya Limited	P.O Box 72866-00200, Nairobi	66/13
NIC Bank Limited	P.O Box 44599-00100, Nairobi	67/13
Prime Bank Limited	P.O Box 43825-00100, Nairobi	68/13
Standard Chartered Bank Kenya Limited	P.O Box 30003-00100, Nairobi	69/13
Trans National Bank Limited	P.O Box 34353-00100, Nairobi	70/13
Bank of Africa Kenya Limited	P.O Box 69562-00400, Nairobi	71/13

Approved Collective Investment Schemes:

1. African Alliance Kenya Unit Trust Scheme, comprising:
 - (a) African Alliance Kenya Shilling Fund.
 - (b) African Alliance Kenya Fixed Income Fund.
 - (c) African Alliance Kenya Managed Fund.
 - (d) African Alliance Kenya Equity Fund.
2. Old Mutual Unit Trust Scheme, comprising:
 - (a) Old Mutual Equity Fund.
 - (b) Old Mutual Money Market Fund.
 - (c) Old Mutual Balanced Fund.
 - (d) Old Mutual East Africa Fund.
 - (e) Old Mutual Bond Fund.
3. British-American Unit Trust Scheme, comprising:
 - (a) British-American Money Market Fund.
 - (b) British-American Income Fund.
 - (c) British-American Balanced Fund.
 - (d) British-American Managed Retirement Fund.
 - (e) British-American Equity Fund.
4. Stanbic Unit Trust Scheme, comprising:
 - (a) Stanbic Money Market Fund.
 - (b) Stanbic Fixed Income Fund.
 - (c) Stanbic Managed Prudential Fund.
 - (d) Stanbic Equity Fund
 - (e) Stanbic Balanced Fund
5. Commercial Bank of Africa Unit Trust Scheme, comprising:
 - (a) Commercial Bank of Africa Money Market Fund.
 - (b) Commercial Bank of Africa Equity Fund.
6. Zimele Unit Trust Scheme, comprising:
 - (a) Zimele Balanced Fund
 - (b) Zimele Money Market Fund
7. Suntra Unit Trust Scheme, comprising:
 - (a) Suntra Money Market Fund
 - (b) Suntra Equity Fund
 - (c) Suntra Balanced Fund
8. ICEA Unit Trust Scheme, comprising:
 - (a) ICEA Money Market Fund
 - (b) ICEA Equity Fund
 - (c) ICEA Growth Fund
 - (d) ICEA Bond Fund
9. Standard Investment Trust Funds, comprising:
 - (a) Standard Investment Equity Growth Fund
 - (b) Standard Investment Fixed Income Fund
 - (c) Standard Investment Balanced Fund
10. CIC Unit Trust Scheme, comprising:
 - (a) CIC Money Market Fund
 - (b) CIC Balanced Fund
 - (c) CIC Fixed Income Fund
 - (d) CIC Equity Fund
11. Madison Asset Unit Trust Funds, comprising:
 - (a) Madison Asset Equity Fund
 - (b) Madison Asset Balanced Fund
 - (c) Madison Asset Money Market Fund
 - (d) Madison Asset Treasury Bill Fund
 - (e) Madison Asset Bond Fund.
12. Dyer and Blair Unit Trust Scheme, comprising:
 - (a) Dyer and Blair Diversified Fund
 - (b) Dyer and Blair Bond Fund
 - (c) Dyer and Blair Money Market Fund
 - (d) Dyer and Blair Equity Fund
13. Amana Unit Trust Funds Scheme, comprising:
 - (a) Amana Money Market Fund
 - (b) Amana Balanced Fund
 - (c) Amana Growth Fund
14. Diaspora Unit Trust Scheme, comprising:
 - (a) Diaspora Money Market Fund
 - (b) Diaspora Bond Fund
 - (d) Diaspora Equity Fund
15. First Ethical Opportunities Fund
16. Genghis Unit Trust Funds, comprising:
 - (a) GenCap Hazina Fund
 - (b) GenCap Eneza Fund
 - (c) GenCap Hela Fund
 - (d) GenCap Iman Fund
 - (e) Gencap Hisa Fund

Approved Employee Share Ownership Plans (ESOPS):

- (a) EABL Employee Share Ownership Plan.
- (b) Equity Employee Share Ownership Scheme
- (c) KCB Employee Share Option Plan
- (d) KENOL Employee Share Ownership Plan.
- (e) ARM Employee Share Ownership Plan.
- (f) AccessKenya Group Employee Share Ownership Plan.
- (g) Scangroup Employee Share Ownership Plan.
- (h) Safaricom Employee Share Ownership Plan.
- (i) Housing Finance Employee Share Ownership Plan.
- (j) Kenya Airways Employee Share Ownership Plan.

Dated the 3rd April, 2013.

KUNG'U GATABAKI,
Chairman,
Capital Markets Authority.

PAUL M. MUTHAURA,
Ag. Chief Executive,
Capital Markets Authority.